

Court No. - 4

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 159 of 1989

Appellant :- Ram Singh And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Keshau Sahai

Counsel for Respondent :- Dga

Hon'ble Bala Krishna Narayana,J.

Hon'ble Ghandikota Sri Devi,J.

Sri Keshau Sahai, learned counsel for the appellants is reported to be dead.

Let notices be issued to the appellants to engage another counsel through C.J.M. Saharanpur, returnable within three weeks.

List on 7.2.2019 alongwith the compliance report of C.J.M. Saharanpur.

Order Date :- 4.1.2019

Shalini