

Court No. - 4

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 159 of 1989

Appellant :- Ram Singh And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Keshau Sahai

Counsel for Respondent :- Dga

Hon'ble Bala Krishna Narayana,J.

Hon'ble Ghandikota Sri Devi,J.

Office report dated 6.2.2019 indicates that compliance report of C.J.M., Saharanpur, is still awaited.

C.J.M., Saharanpur, is directed to submit compliance report within ten days from today or appear before us in person on the next date fixed.

List this appeal on 20th February, 2019.

Office shall communicate this order to C.J.M., Saharanpur, by fax today.

Order Date :- 7.2.2019

Shalini