

Court No. - 4

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 159 of 1989

Appellant :- Ram Singh And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Keshau Sahai, Kulveer Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Dga

Hon'ble Bala Krishna Narayana, J.

Hon'ble Ghandikota Sri Devi, J.

Case called out in the revised list. None appears on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal.

Perusal of the report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Saharanpur dated 18.02.2019 shows that Ram Singh, appellant no. 1 and Kaboola, appellant no. 3 in this appeal have died.

This appeal is accordingly dismissed as abated qua - appellant no. 1, Ram Singh and appellant no. 3, Kaboola.

Office shall make a note of the aforesaid fact on the memo of appeal.

List in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 2.5.2019

V.S.Singh