

Court No. - 4

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 159 of 1989

Appellant :- Ram Singh And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Keshau Sahai, Kulveer Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Dga

Hon'ble Bala Krishna Narayana, J.

Hon'ble Ghandikota Sri Devi, J.

The order sheet shows that although the lower court record has been received in this case, but the paper book has not been prepared.

Office is directed to get the paper book prepared within four weeks. The paper book shall thereafter be provided to learned counsel for the parties within a further period of one week as per High Court Rules.

This appeal shall be listed for final hearing immediately after expiry of six weeks before appropriate Court.

Order Date :- 9.5.2019

Shalini